

## **Innovega Welcomes Finance and Business Expert as Executive Advisor**

Bellevue, WA, December 31, 2023 — <u>Innovega Inc.</u> announced the appointment of Vijay Raghavan as an Executive Advisor to the company. Mr. Raghavan's initial focus will be to deliver to Innovega insights and direction in audit, finance, and other administrative activities.

"Vijay has always been a friend of Innovega for many years and always been highly enthusiastic about what Innovega can uniquely deliver and the many ways it can contribute to how humans live, work, and play," says Steve Willey, Innovega President, and Chief Executive Officer. "He brings wonderful industry insight and expertise to our company and I am looking forward to working closely with Vijay in his new role."

Mr. Raghavan is a strategic, hands-on technology executive with more than 30 years of experience working with both early-stage companies and participating in the growth of medium/large global corporations (public and private). During his career, he worked for AGC Biologics, Cray Inc., and Microsoft, and held pivotal roles in strategy, finance, accounting, product management and operations.

"By guiding a program that will ensure effective financial and business systems and controls, we expect Mr. Raghavan to become an important driver of progress and growth..

Mr. Raghavan holds a Master of Commerce in accounting and finance from University of Madras (India), and an MBA in finance from the University of Hartford. CT.

###

## **About Innovega**

Innovega Inc. is developing stylish, lightweight, wearable display eyewear systems that feature a high-resolution, panoramic-field-of-view for medical, consumer, and industrial application. The company is licensing its technology into the \$74 billion global vision care market with a first focus on image enhancement for the visually impaired including the legally blind. Its transformative patented platform combines display eyewear with smart contact lenses to deliver broad applications for use in medicine, augmented reality and virtual reality. Innovega has been supported by the Defense Advanced Research Projects Agency, National Eye Institute of National Institutes of Health and National Science Foundation; and has received investments from strategic partners.

## **Media Inquiries:**

Steve Willey, CEO

Steve@innovega-inc.com Cell: 425-516-8175